13
SURFACE MOUNT  CERAMIC SURFACE MOUNT MULTI - LAYER DS
  L W T P
 Size Code mm mm mm mm
  0402 1.0±0.1 0.5±0.05 0.6 MAX 0.2
 0603 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.1 0.9 MAX 0.3
 0805 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.15 1.3 MAX 0.5
 1206 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.15 1.3 MAX 0.5
 1210 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.7 MAX 0.5
 1812 4.5±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.6 MAX 0.5
 2220 5.7±0.4 5±0.4 2.0 MAX 0.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
TOLERANCES
OUTLINE DRAWING
Dielectric materials, capacitance values and tolerances are only available in the following
combinations.
 Dielectric Available Tolerances  Capacitance Tolerance Codes
  ± 0.25pF, ± 0.5pF  E12 Values B = ± 0.1pF
 COG ± 1%   C = ± 0.25pF
  ± 2%   D = ± 0.5pF
  ± 5%   F = ± 1%
     G = ± 2%
     J = ± 5%
     K = ± 10%
     M = ± 20%
     Z = -20 + 80%
 X7R/ X5R ± 5%, ± 20%  E12 Values
 Y5V ± 20%, -20 + 80%  E6 Values
 Z5U ± 20%, -20 + 80%  E6 Values
L
W
T
P PC
Indicates
termination area
Dimensions in mm
DS U 0805 C
Part Voltage
U = 50/63V
A = 100V
F = 200V
E = 25V
C = 16V
B = 10V
J = 500V
G = 250V
D = 6.3V
Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
Dielectric
C = NPO
R =- X7R
X = X5R
G = Y5V
W = Z5U
101 J N
Value
Example
   101 = 100pF
   102 = 1nF
   103 = 10nF
   104 = 100nF
Tolerance
See Above
**
for code
Plating
N = Nickel barrier
**
 NPO, X7R, Y5V/Z5U dielectric

 1210 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.7 MAX 0.5
 1812 4.5±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.6 MAX 0.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTLINE DRAWING
L
W
T
P PC
Indicates
termination area
Dimensions in mm
DS B 0805 X
Part Voltage
U = 50
E = 25V
C = 16V
B = 10V
D = 6.3V
Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
Dielectric
R =- X7R
X = X5R
G = Y5V
W = Z5U
106 K N
Value
Example
   104 = 100nF
   105 = 1µF
   106 = 10µF
Tolerance
K = 10%
M = 20%
Z = 20+80%
Plating
N = Nickel barrier
 High capacitance range complimenting the standard DS range
 Available in X7R, X5R, Y5V and Z5U
 Suitable for many applications including digital consumer
 goods and high resolution LCD displays
Dielectric Available Tolerance Capacitance Tolerance Codes
X7R +/- 10%, +/- 20% As Tables K=10%
M=20%
X5R +/- 10%, +/- 20% As Tables K=10%
M=20%
Y5V +/- 20%, - 20% + 80% As Tables M=20%
Z= -20% + 80%
Z5U +/- 20%, - 20% + 80% As Tables M=20%
Z= -20% + 80%
TOLERANCE
DIELECTRIC MATERIALS, CAPACITANCE VALUES AND TOLERANCE AVAILABLE
S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
20
SURFACE MOUNT
 RANGE
Dielectric X5R